e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

Legislation Text e ory.

File #: 16-0622, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
Museum of Children’s Art, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide at least 13 art lessons in each of the 13 classrooms, for
the purpose of delivering arts based learning to students and modeling art lessons for classroom teachers, Thursday
weekly, in an additional amount not to exceed $17,996.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$15,000.00 to $32,996.00, at Rise Community School, for the period October 12, 2015 through June 9, 2016. All other
terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/11/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

